Convertible Preferred Stock in private placement pursuant to the exemption from registration afforded by Section 4(2)
of the Securities Act of 1933. The Series H Convertible Preferred Stock is mandatorily convertible into common stock

Edgar Filing: Trinsic, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

under certain circumstances.
The following unaudited pro forma financial information sets forth:

� the historical financial information derived from our audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2004, and from our unaudited consolidated financial statements for the six months ended June 30,
2005.

� adjustments to give effect to our July 15, 2005 Exchange and Purchase Agreement with the 1818 Fund III, L.P.
12

Edgar Filing: Trinsic, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

� our pro forma, as adjusted unaudited financial information as of June 30, 2005, and the pro forma, as adjusted,
unaudited financial information related to our operations for the six months ended June 30, 2005, and for the
year ended December 31, 2004, as adjusted to give effect to the Exchange and Purchase Agreement with the
1818 Fund III, L.P.

As of June 30, 2005

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Cash and cash equivalents $ 536 $ 2,500(1) $ 3,036
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 49,879 $ (1,107)(1) $ 48,772
Current portion of LT debt $ 20,501 $ (20,477)(1) $ 24
Preferred stock $ � $ 24,084(2) $ 24,084
Total stockholders� equity (deficit) $ (20,991) $ 24,084 $ 3,093
For the six months ended June 30, 2005

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Interest and other expense $ 3,626 $ (1,124)(3) $ 2,502
Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ 2,818 $ (1,124)(3) $ 1,694
Basic net loss per common share $ 0.05 $ 0.02(3) $ 0.03
Diluted net loss per common share $ 0.05 $ 0.04(3) $ 0.01
Weighted average common shares outstanding- basic 55,260,884 � 55,260,884
Weighted average common shares outstanding- diluted 55,260,884 120,423,845(4) 175,684,729
For the year ended December 31, 2004

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Interest and other expense $ 6,111 $ (249)(3) $ 5,862